12

10

Q1

Operating revenues1 EBITDA (adj.) EBITDA (adj.) margin (%)

Amounts in NOK million

1Operating revenues includes both external spirits sales and other revenue (internal and external bottling)
2Reported growth adjusted for currency translation effects and structural changes calculated on external spirits sales only

179 175

Q1

2018 2019

6

Q1 Distribution: Increased revenue and efficiency

• Volume increased by 2.9 %, while Vinmonopolet’s total volume was down 7.6 % vs Q1 last year

• Volume share of deliveries to Vinmonopolet increased to 50.1 % end Q1 vs 48.5 % same period last year

• Margins improved due to more efficient handling, reduced need for overtime and tighter cost control

+4.6% OG1

Q1

-6.4

-3.3

-4

-2

Q1

66 69

Q1

2018 2019

Operating revenues EBITDA (adj.) EBITDA (adj.) margin (%)

Amounts in NOK million

1Reported growth adjusted for currency translation effects and structural changes

7

Financial performance

Sigmund Toth, CFO

8

Q1 Group P&L: In line with last year when adjusting for IFRS 16

Amounts in NOK million

Profit and Loss Q1-19
(as reported)

2019 IFRS 16
restatement

Q1-19 restated,
(using old IAS 17

Standard)

Q1-18

Operating revenues 552,1 0 552,1 556,9

EBITDA (adj.) 46,1 23,4 22,7 22,1

Depreciation, Amortization and Write-downs -26,8 -14,1 -12,7 -12,3

EBIT (adj.) 19,3 9,3 10,0 9,8

Other income and expenses -1,5 0 -1,5 -5,2

EBIT 17,8 9,3 8,5 4,5

Net financials and other -28,7 -15,8 -12,9 -10,3

Pre-tax profit -10,9 -6,5 -4,4 -5,8

Tax 2,0 1,4 0,5 -0,5

Profit/loss for the year -9,0 -5,1 -3,9 -6,2

EPS (NOK) -0,14 -0,07 -0,11

9

Organic growth more than offset by negative FX-effect

Operating revenues
Q1-18

+0,4%

Organic growth1

-1,2%

FX

+0,0%

Structural Changes Operating revenues
Q1-19

556,9

552,1

-0,9%

1Reported growth adjusted for currency translation effects and structural changes (such as acquisitions or divestitures)

Q1-19 Operating revenue growth
Percent; NOK million

10

Negative FX effects Q1, but less negative than previous quarters

SEK / EUR

NOK / SEK

0,4 0,5

EBITDA (MNOK)Revenues (MNOK)